

SB0367/244138/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 367
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “be” insert “taken into and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, after “CONCESSION” insert “ADJACENT TO BUT”; in line 26, strike “RESTAURANTS” and substitute “FOOD SERVICE FACILITIES”; in the same line, after “BARS,” insert “OR”; in the same line, strike “, OR OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS”; in line 27, strike “ASSOCIATED WITH AND SUPPORT” and substitute “PART OF”; and in line 29, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, strike “AT” and substitute “OPERATING IN CONJUNCTION WITH”; in line 19, strike “\$7,500” and substitute “\$15,000”; in line 24, after “(5)” insert “(I)”; and strike beginning with “BEER” in line 24 down through “FACILITY” in line 26 and substitute “AN ENTERTAINMENT FACILITY LICENSE AND A CONCESSIONAIRE LICENSE DO NOT PERMIT OFF-SALES.”

(II) BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PURCHASED UNDER AN ENTERTAINMENT FACILITY LICENSE OR A CONCESSIONAIRE LICENSE MAY BE TAKEN INTO AND CONSUMED ANYWHERE IN AN ENTERTAINMENT FACILITY”.